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TAUMARUNUI BOROUGH COUNCIL. Application for conversion must be made in writing and be 
accompanied by the securities to which it relates. 

Taumarunui Borough Loana Canvet·sian Orders, 1934 (Koo. 1, Diesent from the conversion of a.ny existing debentures or 
2, and 3). other securities ma.y be signified by the holder by notice in 

I CECIL AUGUSTUS BOLES, Ma.yor of the Borough of writing delivered to the Town Clerk, Council Chambers, Hui& 
, Te.ume.runui, do hereby certify th&t pursuant to the Street, Ta.uma.runui, on or before the 15th da.y of November, 

provisions of subsection (2) of section 9 of the Looe.l Authorities 1934. 
Interest Reduction and Loe.ns Conversion Act, 1932-33, e. If notice of dissent from the conversion of a.ny debentures or 
resolution we.a duly pe.ssed e.t a. specie.I meeting of the other securities is not received by tha.t da.te the securities will 
Taume.rtinui Borough Council held on the 31st da.y of July, be converted. 
1934, and confirmed on the 21st da.y of August, 1934, providing The rate of interest on a.ny debentures or other securities in 
for the issue under Pa.rt II of th&t Act of new securities in respect of which dissent ts signified a.s a.foresa.id will, by virtue 
conversion of existing securities issued in respect of the Ioe.ns of section 18 of the above-mentioned Act, be reduced to 
set forth in the First Schedule to the Taume.runui Borough two-thirds of the original ra.te as from the 1st November, 1934. 
Loans Conversion Orders, 1934 (Nos. 1, 2, and 3), e.s published Further pa.rticulars as to the new debentures a.nd the con
in the New Zealand GauUe of the 13th July, 1934, No. 54 version generally may be obtained from the Town Clerk; 
pages 2168, 2170, and 2173. ' Council Chambers, Huie. Street, Tauma.runui. 

C. A. BOLES, 
Mayor of Taume.runui. 

TAUMARUNUI BOROUGH COUNCIL. 

Cl()NVEl'tSION under the Loca.l Authorities Interest 
Reduction and Loe.ns Conversion Act, 1932-33, and the 

'l'a.umarnnui! Borough Counoil Loans Conversion Order, 1934 
(No. 3), of debentures or other securities issued in respect of 
the following loe.ns :-

Loana to be converted. 

Rate of Interest. 

____ N_ame_ • Amoun ____ t. _ ~~ 1 EDUng. ~~ 
I 

We.nganui River Bridge I 
Lo&n, £77fi 

Streets Improvement 
Loe.n, £32,000 (pa.rt) 

Streets Improvement 
Loe.n, £32,000 (pa.rt) 

Streets Improvement 
Loan,.£32;000 (pa.rt) 

Streets Improvement 
Loan, £32,000 (pa.rt) 

Streets Improvement 
Loan, £32;000 (pa.rt) 

Electric Light &nd 
Pilwer Supplement
ary Loe.n 

Eleotrio Light and 
Power Extension 
Loan 

Land-puroh&se Loe.n., 
River-be.nk Protection 

Loan 
Abe.ttoir Loan .• 
Abattoir Supplement

ary Loe.n 
Ext.ension of Water 

Reticulation Loan 
(mg&1'11e River Bridge 

Loan, 1926 
Ongarne River Bridge 

Loa.n, 1929 
Roe.d Machinery Loe.n 
M:unioipa.l Sa.leyards 

and L&nd Acquisition 
Loe.n 

£ 
775 

3,000 

5,000 

9,000 

3,600 

1,000 

4,700 

7,000 

2,200 
6,000 

5,500 
550 

4,300 

1,600 

325 

1,900 
1,600 

£58,050 

Per Cent. Per Cent. 
6 4t 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 
6 

6 
6 

6 

6 

5l 

5l 
5 

4t 

4t 

4t 

4t 

4t 

4t 

4t 

4t 
4t 

4t 
4t 

4t 

4t 

4f 

4f 
fl-

1/7/60 

4/9/60 

1/5/60 

1/5/61 

1/5/61 

1/5/61 

1/4/45 

1/11/45 

1/1-0/59 
1/8/61 

1/8/61 
1/8/61 

1/1/61 

1/10/62 

1/2/66 

7/2/32 
1/10/50 

Notice is hereby given to the holders of debentures or other 
securities issued by the Tauma.runui Borough Council in 
mipeot of the above-mentioned loans th&t it is intended to 
convert &II such debentures or other securities (except those 
in respect of which dissent is duly signified) into new debentures 
having new maturity de.tee a.nd bee.ring interest e.t 41 per cent. 
per e.nnum. 

The Taumarunui Borough Council reserves the right to 
redeem a.II or any of the new debentures on such date (being 
not ea.rlier than the 1st da.y of November, 1950) &s the 
Taumarunui Boroug)i Council ma.y specify in a notice in tha.t 
behalf to be published in the Gazette at lea.st three months 
before such ee.rlier date. 

'1'1ie conversion will te.ke effect from the 1st da.y of November, 
1934. 

Dated the 23rd da.y of August, 1934. 
547 C. A. BOLES, Mayor. 

MANUREWA TOWN BOARD. 

CONVERSION OF Lo.A.NS. 

PUBLIC notice is hereby given that the Manurewa Town 
Board at a special meeting held on the 13th da.y of 

August, 1934, passed a resolution to convert the loans a.s set 
forth in the New Zealand Gazelle No. 61 of the 3rd August, 
1934, under the Manurewa. Town Boa.rd Loa.us Conversion 
Orders, 1934 (Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4), on pa.ges 2391, 2397, 2402, 
and 2406, respectively, a.nd that such resolution wa.s duly 
confirmed by the so.id Me.nurewa Town Boa.rd &t e.n ordinary 
meeting held on Monda.y, the 27th da.y of August, 1934. 

Dated at Ma.nurewa., this 29th day of August, 1934. 
549 W. T. COX, Chairman. 

MANUREWA TOWN BOARD 

CONVERSION under the Loce.l Authorities Interest Re
duction a.nd Loa.us Conversion Act, 193~3, e.nd the 

No. 1 Loe.ns Conversion Order, 1934, of debentures or other 
securities in respect of the following loans :-

Loana to be converted. 
-------- --------------

1

1 f Bate of Interest. , 
Name. A t i Dateof 

Original. Existing. 
moun · 1 j I Maturity, 

________ --L__ __ __:____ ------ ---

Pla.nt Purchase Loa.n 
of £650 

Road Improvements 
and Footpe.th For
ma.tion e.nd Surfacing 
Loan of £15,650 

Bee.utifica.tion of Dis
trict, Pla.n of District, 
W e.ter and Sewera.ge 
Investige.tion a n d 
Prelimin&ry W o r k 
Loan of £2,000 · 

Great South Roe.d 
Supplementary Road 
Improvement a n d 
Footpath Forme.tion 
&nd Surfacing Loe.n 
of £7,500 

Reoree.tion Reserve Im
provement Loan of 
£300 

Cemetery and Dump 
Loa.n of £1,500 

£ 
550 

14,200 

2,000 

7,500 

300 

1,500 

Tota.I •. £25,450 

Per Cent. Per Cent. 
6 4t 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

1/9/41 

1/3/62 

1/9/4!1 

1/9/63 

1/9/46 

1/9/47 

----------------------
Notioe is hereby given to the holders of debentures or other 

securities issued in respect of the above-mentioned loans that 
the Me.nurewa. Town Boa.rd' intends to convert e.11 such 
debentures or other securities ( except those in respect of 
which dissent is duly signified) into new debentures having 
new maturity da.tes and· bee.ring interest at 4! per cent. per 
a.nnum. 

The conversion will te.ke effect from tho 1st September, 
1934. 

J 


