Aug. 30.1

547

549

TAUMARUNUI BOROUGH COUNCIL.

Taumarunui Borough Loans Conversion Orders, 1934 (Nos. 1, 2, and 3).

I, CECIL AUGUSTUS BOLES, Mayor of the Borough of rovisions of subsection (2) of section 9 of the Local Anthorities Interest Reduction and Loans Conversion Act, 1932–33, a resolution was duly passed at a special meeting of the Taumarunui Borough Council held on the 31st day of July, 1934, and confirmed on the 21st day of August, 1934, providing for the issue under Part II of that Act of new securities in conversion of existing securities issued in respect of the loans set forth in the First Schedule to the Taumarunui Borough Loans Conversion Orders, 1934 (Nos. 1, 2, and 3), as published in the New Zealand Gazette of the 13th July, 1934, No. 54, pages 2168, 2170, and 2173.

546

C. A. BOLES, Mayor of Taumarunui.

TAUMARUNUI BOROUGH COUNCIL

CONVERSION under the Local Authorities Interest C Reduction and Loans Conversion Act, 1932–33, and the Taumarunui Borough Council Loans Conversion Order, 1934 (No. 3), of debentures or other securities issued in respect of the following loans :---

Loans to be converted.

Name.	Amount.	Rate of Interest.		Date of
		Original.	Existing.	Maturity
	£	Per Cent.	Per Cent.	
Wanganui River Bridge Loan, £775	775	6	4 \$	1/7/60
Streets Improvement Loan, £32,000 (part)	3,000	6	4 5	4/9/6 0
Streets Improvement Loan, £32,000 (part)	5,000	6	4 5	1/5/60
Streets Improvement	9,000	6	4 5	1/5/61
Loan, £32,000 (part) Streets Improvement	3,600	6	4 ŧ	1/5/61
Loan, £32,000 (part) Streets Improvement	1,000	6	4 8	1/5/61
Loan, £32,000 (part) Electric Light and	4,700	6	4 \$	1/4/45
Power Supplement- ary Loan				
Electric Light and Power Extension	7,000	6	4 8	1/11/45
Loan Land-purchase Loan	2,200	6	4 4	1/10/59
River-bank Protection Loan	6,000	6	4 8 4 8	1/8/61
Abattoir Loan	5,500	6	4 \$	1/8/61
Abattoir Supplement- ary Loan	550	6	4 \$	1/8/61
Extension of Water Reticulation Loan	4,300	6	4 8	1/1/61
Ongarue River Bridge	1,600	6	4 5	1/10/62
Loan, 1926 Ongarue River Bridge	325	5]	4 8	1/2/66
Loan, 1929 Road Machinery Loan	1,900	5]	48 41	7/2/32
Municipal Saleyards and Land Acquisition Loan	1,600	5	44	1/10/50
	£58,050			

Notice is hereby given to the holders of debentures or other securities issued by the Taumarunui Borough Council in respect of the above-mentioned loans that it is intended to convert all such debentures or other securities (except those in respect of which dissent is duly signified) into new debentures having new maturity dates and bearing interest at 42 per cent. per annum. The Taumarunui Borough Council reserves the right to

redeem all or any of the new debentures on such date (being not earlier than the 1st day of November, 1950) as the Taumarunui Borough Council may specify in a notice in that behalf to be published in the *Gazette* at least three months before such earlier date.

The conversion will take effect from the 1st day of November. 1934.

Application for conversion must be made in writing and be

Application for conversion must be made in writing and be accompanied by the securities to which it relates. Dissent from the conversion of any existing debentures or other securities may be signified by the holder by notice in writing delivered to the Town Clerk, Council Chambers, Huia Street, Taumarunui, on or before the 15th day of November, 1024 1934.

If notice of dissent from the conversion of any debentures or other securities is not received by that date the securities will

be converted. The rate of interest on any debentures or other securities in respect of which dissent is signified as aforesaid will, by virtue of section 18 of the above-mentioned Act, be reduced to two-thirds of the original rate as from the 1st November, 1934.

Further particulars as to the new debentures and the conversion generally may be obtained from the Town Clerk, Council Chambers, Huia Street, Taumarunui.

Dated the 23rd day of August, 1934.

C. A. BOLES, Mayor.

MANUREWA TOWN BOARD.

CONVERSION OF LOANS.

PUBLIC notice is hereby given that the Manurewa Town Board at a special meeting held on the 13th day of August, 1934, passed a resolution to convert the loans as set forth in the *New Zealand Gazette* No. 61 of the 3rd August, 1934, under the Manurewa Town Board Loans Conversion Orders, 1934 (Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4), on pages 2391, 2397, 2402, and 2406, respectively, and that such resolution was duly confirmed by the said Manurewa Town Board at an ordinary meeting held on Monday, the 27th day of August, 1934. Dated at Manurewa, this 29th day of August, 1934.

W. T. COX, Chairman.

MANUREWA TOWN BOARD.

ONVERSION under the Local Authorities Interest Re-duction and Loans Conversion Act, 1932-33, and the No. 1 Loans Conversion Order, 1934, of debentures or other securities in respect of the following loans :-

Loans to be converted.

Name.	Amount.	Rate of Interest.		Date of
		Original.	Existing.	Maturity.
	£	Per Cent.	Per Cent.	
Plant Purchase Loan of £550	550	6	4 5	1/9/41
Road Improvements and Footpath For- mation and Surfacing Loan of £15,650	14,200	6	4 ŧ	1/3/62
Beautification of Dis- trict, Plan of District, Water and Seworage Investigation and Preliminary W or k Loan of £2,000	2,000	6	4 ‡	1/9/46
Great South Road Supplementary Road Improvement and Footpath Formation and Surfacing Loan of £7.500	7,500	6	4 5	1/9/63
Recreation Reserve Improvement Loan of £300	300	6	4 \$	1/9/46
Cemetery and Dump Loan of £1,500	1,500	6	4 \$	1/9/47
Total	£25,450			

Notice is hereby given to the holders of debentures or other securities issued in respect of the above-mentioned loans that the Manurewa Town Board intends to convert all such debentures or other securities (except those in respect of which dissent is duly signified) into new debentures having new maturity dates and bearing interest at 41 per cent. per annum.

The conversion will take effect from the 1st September, 1934.